meet performance objectives, or for any other reason, the shares related to such cancelled award shall again be
available for purposes of the Plan. The number of shares with respect to which Stock Options and Stock
Appreciation Rights may be granted to any individual during any calendar year may not exceed one hundred
fifty thousand (150,000) shares.

4. Administration.

The Plan shall be administered by the Committee referred to in Section 5 (the ‘‘Committee’’). Subject to
the express provisions of the Plan, the Committee shall have plenary authority, in its discretion, to determine

the individuals to whom, and the time or times at which, Stock Options, Stock Appreciation Rights,